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HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
CR$ 75-646

October 21, 1975 (cont.): Denning stopped at C.B.I. with
samples of dog hair obtained from . Robertson who now,
owns the two poodle-mix dogs which Shelley had. C.B.I. will
compare these samples with the samples found at the scene and
'turned into C.B.I. October 7th.

Denning met with Mr. and re-interviewed him as
to questions that arose since the previous interview. See
interview with Mr. -

Mr. -did agree to take a polvgraph examination and
since he does not own a car this office will have to trans-
port him to Jefferson County.

October 22, 1975: Denning contacted Mr. Roger Burchette
at Jefferson County Sheriff's Office by tmranged
an appointment LOr the polygraph examination of Mr. e

on October 27, 1975 at 1:00 P.M..

ACTION NEEDED: Notify Mr. || o appointment date ana
make arrangements to transport him.

CONCLUSION: Due to the lack of connections in reference
to the clothing description by Mr. Sullivan and also the
fact that all known associates of Shelley Robertson were
of a different taste and character Denning feels that
Sullivan's identification is in error.
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

CR: 75-646

HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.

October 28, 1975: Denning receive 11 from Agent

Steve Sedlgcek informing him that had left the
State after a warrant had been issued for his arrest in connection

wit pe which occured in Douglas County a few months ago.
Mr. was apprehended in New Mexico where he tried to run:
a roa ock and switched identification with his passenger.

Mr. [l vaived extradition and Agent Sedlacek advises he is
flying down to pick him up.

Suspect will be lodged in the Arapaho Coupty Jail the evening of
Octcber 29, 1975. Bond is set a ,000.00.

ACTION NEEDED: An attempt to interview Mr. [ regarding the
Robertson case should be made.

October 28, 1975: Denning received.a letter from Detective

Jerry Thompson, Salt Lake County Sheriff's Offigcg, advising
Chevron credit cards entered for June, July and August indicate
for June 13 and July 9th Mr. Bundy charged gas both times in

Salt Lake City. Also Mr. Bundy made several other charges during
the last part of July. There is no indication for these charges
that Bundy was in the area at the time of Shelley Robertson's
disappeance. However, Detective Thompson states there may be
charges (credit card) still pending. It seems an unusually

long period from June 30th thru July 9th without any use of
the card.

Detective Thompsgn advises he expects a meeting during the fjrst
week of November 1in Salt Take ity in reference to the Eungy
cases.
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
CR# '75-646

DATE OF REPORT: October 30, 1975 ;‘

i
October 38, 1975: Denning telephoned, Mlssw at
989-4751 attemptlng to contact in reference to

possible identification of Shelley Robertson as being ' a _

_fr'lend of vissEatoakchrn, wWwife of divhbomtaiatonsys. Thi.

information had originally come from eeomSudizigms® who Tow Swlliver
identified Shelley as being w1th-ﬁm twice as stated
in the previous report.

Ginger Prout advised that <iseys=slasy®si® phone number was
795-3522 in Littleton. Denning contacted Nancy Prout by

telephone this date and arranged for an interview October
29, 1975 at 11:30 A.M.. Miss Prout's address is 5579
S. Windemere, Apartment 405, Littleton, Colorado.

Denning received a call from Detective m, Ft. Collins

Police Department in reference to this case.Detective Drasky

specializes in rape cases and also is a distant relative of
the Robertson family. Denning arranged to meet with Detective
Drasky on November 8, 1975 to review the case with her and

to solicite suggestions fr her as a specialist.

Denning contacted ﬂnotifying him of his polygraph
examination set for 1:D0 P.M., November 4, 1975, Also it

will be necessary to pick up Mr. as his only trans-
portation is a bicycle.

October 29, 1975: 11:30 A.M. Denning met with Miss dinuncys
@speEy at 5579 South Windemere, Apt. 405, Littleton, Colorado
to ascertain whether or not she knew or could identify
Shelley Robertson. Miss Prout was shown several pictures
of Miss Robertson and she stated that she did not recog-
nize her. Nancy is now studying law enforc 1i1ent at a
college in Arapahoe County. J
Lo i Corker -{” | Aent ‘Par Meon "

Denning met with Mr. dngagpelapksmy. «SCGiidieea
MRS | skiagedcesy 555 South Broadway, Denver, to gan_
1nf0rmat1on on sk e e T

B 2 - member of She]]ey 5 therapy group and
had adopted the name Chris Wollerman for therapeutic
purposed of the group. (See previous report reference this
subject). Certain _data was recejved from Mr. Barker,

reference subject who regquested this
information be kept confidential. See 5uspect-s file
in regards to this data.

Werd 5
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPdﬁ? ~ PAGE2
HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
CR# 75-646

DATE OF REPORT: October 30, 1875
.1 - -
) Later in the day a drivers license
which showed his operators license
number as Application was made for a photo copy

of that Ticense. request was sent to the F.B.I. for
a criminal history of this subject.

action NeepeD: Attempt to contact N at and
obtain an appointment for an interview. Mr. lists

his address as 1JJJJ Julian Street, Denver, Colorado.

October 29, 1975:
check was rup on
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
CR#: 75-646

DATE OF REPORT: November 5, 1975

November 3. 1975: Denning received a telephone call from
dskronizs | WEKSPEFEP, Homicide Division, King County Police
Department, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98104 (tele-
phone: 344-7573) reference suspect Theodore Robert Bundy.
Detect1ve Keppe] related the following information:

+ :.?k- o COnTinin Col J’no 5 a colle. X: 54,,;;[.:»\!’

name 1s W(Det Keppe1 1s not sure of thespelhng)

Le WRS ENTE ‘\"-E kt' "n 2 o

th flw\ vers - .‘ : 'z, ._-- { I-‘j .) 1

3
ACTION NEEDED: Attempt to Tocate K]esp1e and interview him.
Ascertain dates of travel and Bundy's route.

In the past Bundy has enrolled in college near scene of victims'
disappearances.

ACTION NEEDED: Check Colorado University and Denver University
for possible enrollment of suspect Bundy.

Both of these schools supply excellent law training. Check the
Colorado School of Mines also since it is centrally located to
known gas stations that Bundy has patronized in the past and

also it is centrally located to the disappearance of Weskomwy Mclony
enodxey and Shelley Robertson. Also check for enrollment of
Klespie at these schools, it may be found that this was the

reason Bundy was in the area at the time of victims' disappearance.
If a record is found, ascertain whether or not the application
for Bundy was mailed or delivered.

Bundy was born illegitimate and he has had three different names
assumed from his step~-fathers. They are: m m i

Dl \, N

Hhen'Keppei was advised that the possible connection related.
to the Arizona garage incident, were sequentially numbered

$5.D0 bills used to pay f-- car repair and istration of
the vehicle was listed to_i and Keppel
MBundy s girlfriend in San Francisco was named

ACTION NEEDED: Write Detective Keppel and ascertain [N

's date of birth; then obtain a photo copy of her
drivers :license.

4

ITf this 1nc1dent proves to be the same Bundy, this evidence may
become important at a later date.
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HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.

When advised that the above incident concerned two colored males,
who picked up the vehicle, Det. Keppel advised that Bundy's
sister has two colored children. .

CONCLUSION It is possible that one of the colored males was
Bundy's brother-in-law.

November 4, 1975: Denning drove to the residence of Mr. #
—and relay in to the Jefferson County Sheriff's Dep
artment for Mr. Hto take a po]ygraph examination in

reference to the Robertson slaying. mRerienttas, 0f the

Jefferson County Sheriff's Department,-re1ayed'thé following
information to Denning:

It was his conclusion from the polygraph examination that:

B h:d no direct knowledge of who killed Shelley
Robertson.

Mr. -d'id not kill Shelley Robertson.

Mr. HHIEE and Mrs. Robertson had a relationship in which
much affection was involved, but no sexual relations
ogccurred.

Mr. Bl s information concerning Shelley getting into
a red pick up was true.

Mr. Hdid attend school after seeing Shelley get into
a red pick up on June 3Dth and also attended class the

day after‘s July 1st.
CONCLUSION: Mr. - is eliminated as a suspect in this case.

November 4, 1¢,.: Denning drove to <dewss 3 T e Administra-
tive Office, Law School, ¢ 1 & ~rtained that & o 3

duud® does not have an apph’cation on file with them. This

information dates back from the Fall of 1974 to the present time.

November 4, 1975: | Denning contacted the Holiday Inn again at
I-70 and Colfax. ‘It seems odd that Bundy would come 600 miles,
without an alternative purpose other than locating the victim,
therefore, Denning checked the schedule of meetings on dates that
Bundy purchased gas from the Chevron Station, which is directly
across the street.

s g
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
CR#: 75-646

DATE OF REPORT: November 8, 1975

November 5, 1975: Denning met with Bl
reference to the Arizona incident 1nv01v1ng a
h Agent Horne had received a photostat1c copy 0 pect's
license. The license indicates that this dismmies

from the suspect in this case.

ACTION NEEDED: Disregard Arizona incident as it is not related
to this case.

November 8, 1975: Denning rece1ved a telephone caH from
DaltGdE Detectwem at the it bountyRSls taxsie parmant:
(phone: 442-3434) in reference to poss1b1e 1nvo1vement of

danddys in the esasayataydey killing.

Denning advised Detective Getz of the following:

1. That «B=mef®™ had purchased gas at Salt Lake City and
Golden, Colorado on April 14th; and Salt Lake City
o April 17th (Th1s co1nc1des with the date dicsonm
EmodeP was ebssinosmApciimdhitis; her body was later
found in Coal Creek Canyon Her head had been caved
in by a large rock; she was partially clothed; she
was having her period).

2. That @mwmdm had a cousin enrolled in a Eodowade Euivess
a@rizya by the name of «Soma#&®S® (proper spelling

unknown).

3. That dfimndy has been known to enroll in colleges where
victims have disappeared. .

& Thatm‘had also taken the names of «Eawedz® and
%=isam by assumption of his step-father's names.

Detective eskz® advised that he would check Colorado University
for enrofiment of Bundy and also check registration records for

T Om it asyiey.

Detective @edza will be at the Aspen meeting and further infaorma-
tion exchange will be made at that time.
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT 1 Page 2
HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.

. 11-8-75 continued: -Most likely Shelley was not killed in the mine
and was dead when she went in.

~l.-While -there was water in the mine there was no water
- -- in Shelley's lungs. It is unlikely that she was struck at
tha location and 'quit breathing before she hit the ground.

--+. At-this date C.B.I. has not yet processed the evidence turned into
them by this Department. ..The gquestion of whether or not the hair
= found on-Shelley's hip belonged to her or the assailant arises.
At this time, while Bundy is still in custody, it should be
determined whose hair this was.

ACTION NEEDED: Contact C.B.I. and have them process this
evidence as soon as possible and all other evidence if possible.

a November-:12, 1975: -The following actions should be taken regarding
this case:

- : --1. BSet up an interview with Mr. _

2. Attempt to ascertain whether or not any school papers
were- turned in on" the suspected date of the Robertson killing.

= 3. Contact Bundy's landlord to find out if any rent records
- ~were written near the date of the Robertson killing.

4. Attempt to interview Mr. Robert Jones.

5. Attempt to-locate Shellie A.- Robertson at 2700 South
Holly, Apartment 229.

6. Contact Vernal Utah Poli Department and ascertain
- .. whether a GG North 625th Street East,
. . resides in-Vernal. -A party giving this name stayed at the
el . -Americal Farmer's Lodge on West Colfax June 30th and July 1lst.
. — Denning-attempted-to find ‘a -tel(_ one -listing for this part
= - -and was unsuccessful. _: is possil” :- that the 1 e ﬂ
is an alias.
T . °~ ACTION NEEDED: Contace Fred Wollerman reference Bundy possibly

= . traveling extensively for the Transactional Analysis group. This
—-=--+- ~could-be why Bundy travels throughout the U.S. :
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INTERVIEW

CASE: CR# 75-646 , DATE OF REPORT: September 9, 1975
HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLY ' { '
SUBJECT:. Miss Linda Rckles. DOB: 06-03-57, 1613 Colorado Elvd., Idaho Springs,

Colorado 80452, phone: 576-2102 : p
Employed: Jerry's Conoco, Ideho Springs, Colorado, phone 576-9391

Denning interviewed Miss Eckles at Jerry's Conoco, Idaho Springs, Colorado at
approximately 10:15 A.M. where she related the following infermation:

That N h24 worked at Jerry's Conoco May Tth, 8th and 9, 1975 and
showed his address as 97fJj Iou Drive, Northglemn, Colorado 88221, phone 451
He showed a reference of Brookridge Chevron, Lynn Guetzman, at Littleton, Colorado.

On July 27, 1975 Linda was babysitting for Mr. and Mrs. Jim Crouch, Apartiment 310

at the Big Horn Apartments in Idaho Springs. She states —came to the
door, advised he was a friend of Jim Crouch and wanted to check on Jamie (the Crouch
baby}. She told him the baby was fine but he was very insistent aml pushed his

way into the apartment. :

After gaining entry he woke the child and while the baby was playing in the front
room he attempted th have the child leave the room several times talling it to go
to another room or on the balcony. Miss Eckles at this time kept telling the

child to stay with them. At one point he grabbed her and initiated amorous
advances which Miss Eckles repelled by screaming. At this point Williems retreated
stating "I thought you might be that kind of girl". Ifliss Eckles then took the child
and went downstairs o the club room and Williams followed where they stayed

until Jim Crouch came home.

Linda left at approximately 1:30 A.M. and noticed an old, "beat up", Oldsmobile
white in color following her. (Possibly 1960 or 1961 year model)

The following day lliss Eckles observed subjecf - parked near her heome,
come %0 the door and rappedsat approximately 3:30 P.M., She did not amswer the
door. ’

Conve: Hi .th - during her time spent with him engulfed:
Previous boyfriends of Iinda (he was very curious).
That he had worked at various gas stations since he was 13 years old
was yelling at Jamie frequently.
Linda further advised that_ was driving an old, "Elrancho type," pickup

when he was working at Jerry's Conoco. The last time she sazw him was in the last
week in July when he came to Jerry's Conoco for gas. He paid cash.

IHiss Eckles was shown a photograph of victim which she could not identify.
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RE-INTERVIEW ’
CR# 75-646 : ¥

HOMICIDE: ROBERTSON, SHELLEY K.
DATE OF INTERVIEW: October 21, 1975, 5:00 P.M.

SUBJECT: HARVEY, Mel SSN: 216-52-1737 .
est 36th poB: 11-15-49

Denver, Colorado B0211 PHONE: 477-9361 _

EMPLOYMENT: Student, Metro College, Denver, Colorado

-

Mr. Harvey answered the following questions which had arisen
since his previous interview. He states that on Monday,
June 30th, he left his house at approximately 8:35 A.M. and
rode his bike to Shelley's residence arriving at about 8:50
A.M.. Mr. Harvey states it was common for him to do this
and spent the early hours with Shelley frequently.

He stated they did have a very close relationship even some
romantic involvement, but he did not have sexual contact
with Shelley Robertson. When asked if he had any previous
record he adv¥sed only once when he was charged as a minor
in possession of beer in New Hampshire. Mr. Harvey states
he was very willing to take a polygraph and requested an
‘afternoon apointment.

On the dates of Shelley's disappearance Mel stated he was

taking Child Development (Dr. Susman), Human Development
(Dr. Bohan) and Personal Adjustment (Dr. Hoffmag).
E

Denning showed Mr. Harvey the colored photos taken of

Kreft's red and white pick-up truck to ascertain if it was
possibly that that was the vehicle which had picked up Shelley
on June 30. Mr. Harvey stated it definately was not the
vehicle. .

Denning went on interviewing Mr. Harwowy 4 nc
ible connection between subject ("
ﬁ) B in 1ight of Tex iiﬂivia i statements that

he had observed Shelley with in Montrose in
October, 1974 and again at the Spaghetti Ranch in Idaho
Springs in February, 1975. It should be recalled Shelley
was wearing an orange sweater, pink stretch pants, spoon
handle ring, crss earrings and spoke with a drawl.

Mel stated he had not met Shelley until January and therefore
had no knowledge whether or not she had been in Montrose.

He stated he had not seen her in pink stretch pants, orange
sweater or cross earrings. He did say he recalled something

about a spoon ring.
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INTERVIEW
CR 75-646

HOMICIDE: ROEERTSON, SHELLY

DATE OF INTERVIEW: September 15, 1975
SUBJECT:  Jrsdiazy Alige (Molly) For
10501 Allendale Drive
Arveda, Colorado 80004
.2 Phone: 422-2200
* BMFLOYED:
Red Rock Camp
Sixth and Sims
Golden, Colorado 80401
and

Student, Commmnity College

Human Services - United Way Agency

Lakewood, Colorado 80215
Phone:

7590 West Sixteenth Avenue 3

234~1160 (Tmursdays)

' Mrs. Fox related that Shelly had spen"b Saturday, June 28th with her, also that
+ she had stayed Saturday night and then on Sundzy, June 29th they did attend a

church picnic in Coal Creek Canyon.

This was through the Church of Christ,

Pastor Jim Koob, 72nd and Sims, Arvada, Colorado.

They returned from the pienic about 7:00
or 8:30 P.M.. Mrs. Fox sat on the porch
and "gave her a hug". (It is noted that
Rossi gives as seeing Shelly with a man.

. possible that this was the incident Mrs.

P.M., Molly took Shelly home at 8:00 P.M.
swing a couple of mimites, said good-by
this is approximately the time Mrs.

Mrs. Fox has short hair and it is

Rossi observed).

Molly related that Shelly had been wearing regular levi shorts with ragged

edges and that they were faded.
sandals or temmis shoes.

Shelly had on a halter top (no bra) and possibly

She stated Shelly had felt sad about Ron Christenson leaving and that she was

looking forward to a phone call the firast part of the week.

phone calls from Molly's residence, cone
to the church about the picnic.
did not know about. -

When asked about possible suspects from
antly she lmew of one member who seemed

Shelly made fwo
to Pred Wollerman (no answer) and one

1% is possible she made others which Molly

the theorpy group she replied reluct~
BCatatonic!; "Someone who does not

regpond to reality, physically or mentally, if subjects arm is 1lifted over their
head, they will hold it there until someone moves it, subject does not respt 1

in any way".
theorpy group purposes. i

She stated the subjects real name was
had been a dock loader at Wards.

Suspect was kmown 1o her as Chris Wollerman, an alias used for

B 125t name unknown, and that he

She related an instance when the suspect

had told her that she was his girl during the Civil War, before he was shot

and killed.

Apparently this had reference t0o reincarnation.

Molly states

subject went to North Carolina for approximately two months and then returned

1o this area.

She went on to say that he had studied for the Morman Church
to be a minister, but then joined the NMarines.

Subject was known to be a

security guard and to own a gun (See Denning's supplementary report dated
09-10-75, reference follow up investigation this party).
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.did not relish this idea but she went along with him. -She stated he also found

She stated'that she

—and have intercourse that way, only twice, and she

did not like it; it was very distasteful, and shé wouldn't do it with him aga 1.
‘She stated ‘he did ﬁot make too much comment about this but he appeared that he
didn't like ‘the idea. She was asked if he Viked her hair the way it was now

and if he ever commented on or looked at otheé girls who had hair‘1ike hers. She )
stated yes, that he liked her hair loﬁg.the way that it was and if she mentioned
thét she was going to cut it, he got very upset and told hef no, that he liked

her hair, he liked long hair very much so. To her knowledge, the only other pefson
he ever went out with was another girl, who she does not knog, who had hair similar
to hers. She was asked what kind 6f cars had he had during the time she has
knoﬁn him. She states;‘"The only tuumnehﬁﬁiesil know that he's ever had or

iriven are the '"ngEnﬂthat.he has -now and the eddawhiiey

duncls he bought just before he went to Salt Lake." She states that he has driven
her Volkswagen, which is light green iﬁ color. She was asked if she knew if he
had a tear in the seat of his Volkswagen. She stated, “Yes, he had one along the
back atross the top, like mine," and they assumed that had. happened from the n
1ing in the bi . __idow. She was asked if she knew that he had changed that
and got it fixed and changed his car. She stated, "No, I didn't know anyihing
about that." She was asked if she thought that he told her everything, if he
told her thé trdth, and she stateé,'"No, 1've caught him in several lies.". He
denied being arrested by the Salt Lake County Sheriff's 0ffice, and when Ehe
confronted him w%th him it, he told her it was a traffic vio]atioh, to which she
told him he wa;'lying, that he had some items in his car that she had heard -about.

)* stated to her, “"Yeah, they didn't mean too much. I had a ski‘mask in there that

" —— T — i 42 i 1§ W o
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT | "o Bounibl Pelcatbitt

Typs of Crims or Complaint A Day of Waesk ' Data of this Report Cata No,

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE WEDNESDAY SEPT, 17. 1875 9340-74

COMPLAINANT: DEAN KENT

VICTIM: el

This is an interview of <isweiebmietomiran, ‘5208 - 18th NE, Seattle, Washin :on.
She works at the UnIverSTty of Nash1ngt0n Medical Inst1tute ETizabeth gges by
the name of Liz. ‘

Elizabeth was asked when she first became concerned about Ted and as to why she
became concerned about him and thought that he might possibly be involved with
some of the girls that had been slain in the Seattle area. She stated that she
first became concerned because he resembied the composite drawing which had
been produced in the Seattle area and in following the newspaper reports she
discovered the days the girls turned up missing he was not with her on any
these days. '

She stated in October a girl friend of hers whose name is unknown at this time

" had visited Utah. Upon returning from Utah told her about a similar incident in
the Salt Lake area which involved a missing girl very closely resembling that of

the ones in the Seattle area. At this time Liz contacted the Seattle Police and
advised them of Ted Bundy and asked them to contact the Salt Lake Police and talk .
with them in regards to him.

" She stated that later another girl turned up missing in the Salt Lake area, this one

as she recalled approximately Christmas time. At that time she contacted her dad
who lives in Ogden, requested he call Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office and inform
them of her suspicions. He had told her at this time that he did not wish to do
this as he had no evidence and did not wish to become involved in the situation.
She stated when he informed her he would not do this she herself called Captain
Hayward and spoke with him at that time.

Liz was then asked if she knew where Ted received his money for his schooling and

other bills.” She stated that she did not know for sure. As far as she knew just
from jobs he had. .

This officer inquired as to whether or not his parents supplied some of the money.
She stated she did not think so as they were not wealthy people and his father
works as a cook at the Madison Army Hospital and his mother works as a secretary
at the hospital at Puget Sound and they live on a moderate income.

Liz was asked if she thought Ted was being truthful with her. She stated no. She
was asked as to why she thought this. She stated that she knew he had lied to her
in the past. She stated he has stolen items in the past such as a television and
a stereo, a bicycle and possibly other items and at that time he had 1ied to her.

| Typed by Copiss to Officars Assigned & Wriling Report Y v
| BRUSCHKE FILES/INVESTIGATORS DETECTIVE BEAL (SEE PAGE 2)
I { w up Assignad to Case Is Closed Claared .  Arrast Docket Na. Unfounded

{ACTIVE

CARR PRINTING CO., JOUNTIFVL. UTAK
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" Bountiful Police Departmer

TI’D. of Crims or Complaint Day of Wesk Dals of this Report Cass No.
i (- ATTEMPT TO LOCATE WEDNESDAY SEPT. 17, 18945 9340-74
PAGE 3..... Detective Beal's Supplement dated September 17, 1975.....

She was asked if he liked the way she wore her hair. She stated that she had at
different times stated she was going to cut it which he became somewhat upset

- stating he liked it that way and not to cut it. She also stated that he had dated
one other girl she knew and she also had long dark hair.

Liz was then asked if there was any unusual sex hangups that she was aware of. Her
first response was he has a normal sex 1ife and then went on to elaborate that at
the end of 1973 he asked her one night jf ]

She stated that he also deveioped
uring this same period of time. .

or anal i1ntercourse

She stated that she only allowed him to tie her up a couple of times but the last

time he tied her up while they were in the act of their sexual relations that he
J* however, at that time

she did not say anything to him in regards to this, however, she refused to be tied
up any more after that. She stated he had obtained these ideas from readin a book
i 4 ex",

H

She stated that one thing that bothered her was that during the summer of 1974 that
his sex drive dropped to near zero.. She stated that one possible explanation

was that he was working quite hard and was tired a lot of the time. She stated she
had confronted him as to whether he was possibly having affairs with other girls to
which he stated no.

Liz also stated that one day as she entered his apartment she found a brown paper
sack in the middle of the floor just inside his apartment docor and she noticed one
of the items in the sack was a woman's bra, however, she did not go through the

sack any further. When asked why, she stated that she didn't know, maybe she was
possibly embarrassed or scared to do this. She stated this was in the fall of 1973.
She stated she did not ever say anything to him about it and he did not. ever say
anything to her.

Liz was than asked if Ted had any knives. She stated he always had knives. When -
asked what kind of knives she stated, well kitchen utility knives. When asked if he
had any hunting knives she stated he had an oriental type knife which was in a wocd
sheath which he kept in the glove compartment of her car for several months. At one -
time she had asked him what it was and he stated it was just a kn1fe that a friend
had given him.

She also stated he had a meat cleaver in his épaxtment that he képf with his other .
cooking utensils. Liz was then asked if there were any other unusual items she knew
of in his apartment that she did not know why he had.

Typed by Copin to OHicers Assigned & Writing Report = 3
“USCHKE FILES/INVESTIGATORS DETECTIVE BEAL : (SEE PAGE 3)
o up Assianed to Case I3 Ciosad Claared Arrest Dockst No. - < Unfounded

ACTIVE =

CARA PEIRIHNG CO.. POURTIFUL, UTL
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SU PPLEMENTARY RF“ORT ., Bountiful Police Departm
Type of Crime or Complaint ) 5 Day of Vesk Date of this Report = Cain Ho.
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THURSDAY SEPT. 18, 1975 9340-74

COMPLAINANT: DEAN KENT

This is a re-interview of «inmwsetinxhepiery - knoun as- Liz.
This took place at the University of Washington Hospital at 1100 Hours 9/18/75

Interviewers were: Reporting officer and Qsbee ST
Salt Lake County Sheriff's Offuce .....

Liz was asked as to her knowledge of the attitude towards police officers 1
general and she said Ted has a very good attitude and is usually praising police
departments. Liz was then asked Ted's habits towards mixing with groups and she
stated he mixes quite well, however, he does not have a lot of close male friends.

She was asked what type of sports he participated in and she sfated tennis and
hand ball. She stated she did not know of any other particular ones than this.

Liz was asked what contact she has had since September of 1974 with Ted. She
stated she has talked with him several times by telephone and in Decembr of

1974 at Christmas time she came to Salt Lake. In January of 1975 he visited her
in Seattle between quarters and in August of 1975 she again visited him in Sait
"Lake City. She stated while she was visiting with him in December in Salt Lake
she learned Ted was smoking a lot of pot with his roommate or an acquainta :e that
lived across the hall from him by the name of Scott. :She stated this was always

a problem between them after she Tearned it and they argued quite considerably
about him using marijuana and the effects it could possibly have on him.

Liz then referred back to the picture which she was shown in the last ir srview

and asked if that girl's name was Gloria Ann or Glory Ann. She was told ng it

was not. She stated that he had developed a friendship with a girl by the name

of Gloria A-n who is a law student at the University of Utah as they wori | together or
several projects for class.

" Liz was then asked if Ted had ever mentioned to her anything in regards »> the
missing girls, especially in the Washington area or the Salt Lake area. She stated
he has talked to her about the girls in the Washington area, however, he has not
talked to her very much. He stated since the time he was arrested in Salt Lake he
has talked to his ex landlord in the Seattle area who has been contacted by the
Seattle King County Sheriff's Office in regards to a background check on Ted and
that his landlord had told him he is being investigated in the possible ,
disappearance of the girls. He stated he had discovered it is not a good thing to
be named Ted in the Seattle area.

Typed by Copias 1o . Officers Aunigned & Writing Report

BRUSCHKE. FILES/INVESTIGATQORS DETECTIVE BEAL (SEE PAGE 2)
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sUPPLEMENTARY REPORT : .. Bountiful Police Department

Typs of Crime or Complainl Day of Week Dale of this Report Case No.
“N  ATTEMPT TO LOCATE : FRIDAY . | SEPT. 19, 1975 9340-74
( i

wTerviewed . by THhompr7on 4 De
COMPLAINANT: DEAN KENT / rewe /7 /

victiv: 2

'1" vy LynY
J

This is an interview ofw, 914'Emerson, Seattle, Washington. Home phone
number 282-8289, DOB: 2-16-45. . ' .

Mary Qas asked how 10nghshe had known Ted and she stated she had known him fi
approximately six years, that she was with Jedmkaedssfem when they met Ted at a
bar approximately six years ago.

Mary was then asked how well she knew Ted. She stated she knew more about Ted from
her conversations with Liz, however, she has from time to time had several in depth
conversations with Ted. She did not elaborate as ta‘whaﬁ they were aboutl " -

Mary was then asked how old she would guess Ted was. She stated she did not know
his exact age, however, she would guess he was approximately 25 years of a :.

She. then stated she has noticed how he has aged considerably in the last year but.
previous to that he looked much younger.

Mary stated that she had never started thinking about Ted in relation to possibly
being the one involved in the disappearance of the girls in the Seattle area until

J Liz approached her. She stated this was in July of 1974. She stated at that

-time Liz came to her apartment with the composite stating that someone at work

had stated, ha, is this your boyfriend. She stated at that time they started trying

=

Mary stated then in October she came to Utah to visit her parents in Qgden. At
ﬁime discovered the disappearance of the girl in Salt Lake, this being

and upon her return to Seattle she contacted Liz and told her about the
girl missing in Salt Lake being very-similar to the ones that had turned 1 missing
in the Seattle area. y g

Mary then left and went to Europe and did not return to Seattle until December.
Mary was then asked if she had observed any unusual things or any unusual actions
in Ted's actions. She stated one night she was out late, coming home approximately
2:00 AM and as she entered her house she observed Ted out walking in the yards
behind her house.. This is in the University district near the area where Ted was
living. She stated this occurred in 1972 and she feels he was stealing at this
time. Mary was then asked if she recalled a ripped seat in Ted's car and she
stated she did not remember it.

Typed by Copias to Officars Ausigned L Writing Raport
BRUSCHKE FILES/INVESTIGATORS DETECTIVE BEAL - (SEE PAGE 2)
T up Astigned fo i Case s Closad Claarad _Afrllf Deockat No. ] - Unfound:
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CR: 75-646 ;
ROBERTSON, Shelley Kay

INTERVIEW: ROBERTSON, Roberta May (Mother)

Mrs ROBERTSON ~* t she did have uneasy feelings in
regard to one She stated that she did not know
why as he was very polite and very quiet, felt that he
was not well adjusted. She advised that and the victim

did a lot of hitchhiking together and at one time attempted
to share an apartment together. She advised that they got
into quite an arguement before Shelley moved in over her
removing some om the apartment. Shelley ot
move in with m Mrs ROBERTSON describedﬁas

a white male, approximately 2l years of age, soft spoken,
small stature, slender, with bushy curley hair. He drives

y colored Volkswagon with Texas plates. The Victim met
as a student at Community College where he was a teachers

Kenneth L, Stewart
Captain
Criminal Investigation Unit
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s INTERVIEW

CR 75-646
ROBERTSON, Shelley K.

DATE: August 29, 1975 2:00 p.m.

SUBJECT:
45 Everett Court
Wheatridge, Colorado

No Telephone ) .
DOB: 6/30/47
QCCUPATION: Unemployed

NARRATIVE: Mr. is being held on a rape incident occuring in April
of this year. He was interviewed reference the Shelley Robertson Homicide.

Mr. 2t First, related that he had not been in Clear Creek County
since May 29, when he was released on bond. However, he later relates
that he was in the area at least three times; twice visiting friends and
once when he passed through the County enroute to Grand Lake. His fishing
license indicates that on June 25th at 2710 p.m. he purchased the license
at Cook's Sporting Goods in Idalo Springs. stated that on both
trips he was alone and on the first visit he recalls having coffee at Reagen's
and visiting with Truman Newberry, Fred Nelson and Bert Hilzer in Empire.
Later on the first trip he went to the Empire Dump. He does not recall the date
of either trip. On his second trip to Empire he recalls talking to Ivan Smith,
Dick Lewis and Bert Hilzer. Again, he went to the Empire Dump. ‘

Before any of the above information was related to this officer, Mr_
requésted to telephone his atitorney, Mr. Robert Ransom at 279-784l. Mr.
Ransom requested to kmow the circumstances from Denning and he was advised
that the Department was attempting to determine the where-abouts of possible
suspects at the time of the crime. Ransom advised [ to give any
information possibly regarding that incident.

B :urther 2dvised he has not picked up any hitch-hikers, with the
exception of one, which returned with him to his home. She stayed with
and his wife for a short period. [JlJadvises be asked her
to leave after le: ng she had a venereal di: ise. He states he picked
her up at . 0 anc ___pling.

Mr. [ sc1ates the following information concerning automobiles now
in his possession:

1964 red Plymouth statiomwagon, 4-door, registered in the name of
Linda Brown with Kansas License plates.

1967 blue Ford Galaxy, which is now at AMOCO Transmission on Federal Ave.
It has a temperary permit issued to himself.

Wife's Car - 1964 Buick LeSabre, blue, with Kansas License Plates,"Topeka"
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stated he was willing to sign a permission to search form on his
automobiles. He did sign a note which he requested that Denning dictate,
to his wife instructing her to give information concerning his whereabouts
during the times in question.

stated that he would be willipng to take a polygraph if his attprney
approved. A telephone call to Mr. Robert Ransom of the Publig Defenders

Office was made. Mr. Rensom does not wish to have Mr. || toke 2
polygraph examination. ,

Robert H. Denning
Undersheriff .

A1
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CR: 75-6L6
ROBERTSON, Shelley Kay

SUBJECT: WILLIAM, Hobert M.
Bighorn Apartments #108
Idaho Springs, Colorado 80L52
567-4318

EMPLOYED: Bighorn Apartments
Manager
Idaho Springs, Colorado

NARRATIVE: On August 26, 1975 writer was advised by Deputy
Sheriff Danny SCHULZ, that he had been dispatched to the

Big Horn Apartments on the evening of August 25, 1975 in
regards to the manager finding some clothes similar to those
of the Victim,

Writer and Undersheriff DENNING contacted Mr, WILLIAM on
August 26, 1975 at approximately 1030 hours. He advised
that he had found a pair of woment's shorts, blouse, and
under garmets at the West end of the swimming pool enclos re
about the first week of July 1975. He stated that he was
not sure but believed that the shorts were blue denim cut-
offs and the blcuse was of a bright color.

According to Mr. WILLIAM the swimming pool was locked in the
evening and unlocked by him the following morning. He said
that no one else had a key to the pool.

Mr. WILLIAM went on to note that a plastic mat was taken Trom
the North West door of the apartments at about the same time
period. A few days later the mat was returned, but was covered
with blood. He washed the mat off as best he could and placed
it near the elevator. Mr. WILLIAM gave the mat to the
investigating offlcers. It will be submitted to C.B.l. for
blood typing.

WILLIAM stated that two tennants, who worked at the Henderson
Mine were living in the apartments at that time but left
shortly thereafter.

Number one is a tall 5-10 to 5-11, long collar
length hair, tennant in room was evicted about the lst

of* July.

Number i about 5-7 with dark collar length
hair. was noted for golng to Denver and bringing
back female companions-who spent a few days at a time with

him. [ is a2 friend of I.3.P.D. Officer Jim CROUCH.

WILLIAM asked to see a photo of the Victim which was provided.
He was certain thet the photo was familiar. In fact, he

Ll
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CR: 75-6L6
ROBERTSON, Shelley Kay

SUBJECT: WILLIAM, Robert M.

was certain that he had seen the vietim in q' apartment

the first week of July. He stated that she was cleaning the

apartment. Mrs. WILLIAM, wife of the Subject confirmed that

the photo was familiar. She stated that she thought that the

victim was in the laundry room, Just across the hall from
room.

Mike WILLIAM, 12 year old son of the Subject asked to see
the photo. He too, stated that the Victim was familiar and
thought that he saw her in the 3rd floor laundry room.

Mr. WILLIAM then stated that at about that time, a letter

came for a ROBINSON girl. All of the tennants of the Big

Horn Apartments have the same post office box number.

WILLIAM then sorts the mail and distributes it to the tennants.
He stated that he had the letter returned to the sender.

Kenneth L. Stewart
Captain
Criminal Investigation Unit
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<. MISSING PLRSON

[T
s 8

Vhite ferale
Ace: 23 yrs.
(‘\‘ Pats  5Y5"
e/ licht complexicn

.
eves: krovn

Caryn Eilenc Campiell

f"i‘: Lj f

-~

Ecars: 10

P e Borckes Horn siraxght § JOhg

5.9 AN

Lower left rear of skxull, 2" vertical scar

2. 'Top or crown of skull - 6" cural lineiar
3. Right ear outline in scalp - 4"

4, BAsphalt abrassions, richt hand

5. In right eyebrow, 1/2" scar

all of the above are due to injuries sustained in 1968
automobile accident

- Marks: 1. right breast, one mole outer right side
two moles near mniddle
2. pilerced ears

- Last seen wearing:

§

Last seen:

Clothing Sizes:

Last known temporary address:

-~ Last Known address:

Parents address:

(;:Living with:

~

blue (cheap jeans)
black sweater with flcral pattern
beige or off white wool coat, fur trim

12 January 1975, seccnd. floor Wildwood Inn
West Village, Snowmass at Aspen

County of Pitkin, State of Colorado
Jacket: 12

Blouse: 34

Bra: 34C
Pants: 8~10
~ Shoe: 4% - 5 -

Room 210

VWildweood Inn

7est Village

Snowmass,at Aspen, Colorado

27600 Gateway Drive East
Apt. 307 D
Farmington Eills, Michigan

22423 Beech
Dearborn, BMMichigan

Dr. Raymonad Gadowski
27600 Gateway Drive East

:L-Fa;minton Hills, Michigan

292 Vassar Suite 350
Livonia, lMich. 48150
Phone: office 47€-1244
Ziege Hospital: TA6-6400

Office:

AP 303 - Y78 ~ 4071

N
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Female, white, DUPIIIIIII!!TI", 110,
lona brovm hair parted in the middle,

pierced cars.

Last seen wearing:

White leng pants.

Blue Tong slecved sweater with flower in the widdle.
Two-toned brown and black lace type sheoes.
Undervear, believed to Lo white.

. Small gold chain recklace.

Viewmont High Schoel cless ring.

B Lpy —

Subject turned up missine on 11-8-74 in Bountiful, Utah: has never been
found.

turned up missing after having gone to a school play with her parents
at a local high school in fcuntiful. Her father gave her the keys to his
car so that she could aet the car and drive to a local roller skating
rink to pick up her brother. She never arrived at the family vehicle and
has not been seen or heard from since. Subject was never known to
hitchhike or to be involved in drugs.

This case is beind handied by Bountiful City Police, Detective I. Beal,
Bountiful Police Department, 745 South Main, Countiful, Utah, 24010,
telephone 295-9435,


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
ID of an underage victim of a crime restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.240(5); RCW 10.97.130





dsimd

\""I:.ylal

Female, vhite, 0ob R 51, no,

tona brovm hair parted in the middie,
ierced cars,

Last seen wearing:

. White Tong pants.

Clue Tong sleeved sweater withk flower in the widdle.
. Two-toned brown and black lace type shoes.
Underwear, believed to ke white.

Small gold chain necklace.

. Viewront High Sclool cless ring.

;B Lopy —

Subject turned up missino on 11-8-74 in Bountiful, Utah; has never been

mturnec‘ up missing after having gone to a schcol play with her parents
at a local high school in Pountiful. Her father gave her the keys to his

car so that she could aet the car and drive to a local roller skating
rink to pick up her brotrer. She never arrived at the family vehicle and
has not been seen or heard from since. Subtject was never known to
hitchhike or to be invelved in drugs.

This case is beind handled by Bountiful City Police, Detective I. Beal,
Bountiful Police Department, 745 South Main, Countiful, Utah, 84010,
telephone 295-9435,
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Ann A

20 -29- 13/

20-53-4
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Female, white, DOB 5111, 140,
Long 1lt. brown hair parted in middle,
Brown eyes.

Last Seen Wearing:

l. Silver Cross earrings, pierced type.

2. Sweater shirt, sleeveless turtle neck type, tan with off-white stripes running
horizontally around sweater.

3. Coat resembling Navy P. Coat with attached hood,

4. Light brown tie type shoes.

5. Blue jeans.,

6. Victim did not customairily wear panty hose under jeans or slacks.

The night of October 31, and the morning of November 1, 1974 was the last the victim
was seen.

Her nude body was found Novem! : 27, 1974, Death set by the Medical Examiner

was about the 20th of November, 1974.

The body was found about 84 feet from an oiled road in a mountain canyon, next to a

stream in a wooded area.

The victim had a nylon stocking tied around her neck and also a necklace chain. She

was wearing a ring with a yellow stone and had a rubber band around her wrist. The

cause of death was listed as multiple head injuries with a skull fracture and strangulation

She had also been sexually molested.

The victim had apparently been murdered somewhere else and dumped at the scene.

Because of the time involved from the time she was last seen and the time of death,

there is a good possibility she might have been held somewhere for several days. The

victim was known to hitchhike and te play around with narcotics in a small amount.
O She was also a habitual runaway. :
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PRELIMINARY
FINDINGS OF THE M‘:"““"AL EXAMINER

STATE OF uTAH
DIVISICN OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER
44 MEDICAL DRIVE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84113

Tound'

11-27-74

(JANE

SALEM, UTAH

17-F-C-S-UNK

e s ke,

834-74

DOE)}

SERGE M. MOORE, M.D., Chief Medical Examiner
: IDENTIFYING WITNESL
NAME ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP
MEDICAL DATA OF DECEDENT
HEIGHT WEIGHT DATE AND HOUR OF POSTMORTEM EXAMINATION
B LAY, 10 ins.| 110 to 120bs. November 27, 1974 12230 M,

Death was caused by:

After reviaw of all reports and medical evidence, | conclude:

[{Enter Only One Cause Per Line For (a), (b}, and (c).]

IMMEDIATE CAUSE

MULTIPLE HEAD INJURIES WITH DEPRESSED

4 Acute Alcoholic Intoxication

tyas o2 mol

Yes of DEATH,

CONDITIONS, IF ANY, § {3} FRACTIURE QF SKULI, AND STRANGULATION
WHICH GAVE RISE TQ DUE TG, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (a)
STATING THE UNDER- § (1)
LYING CAUSE LAST. DUE TO, OR A5 A CONSEQUENCE OF:
(c)
OTHER SIGMIFICANT CONDITIUNS: Condinans conteibuting to DEATH but not reiatad 1o couse gvwn in pwt (a). AUTOPSY

11 YES wees findings con-
udered in darermi

g chum

Yes

a level of a

and vaginal

ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, HOWILIDE, DATE OF INJURY HOUR HOW INJURY OCCURRED
DR UNDETEAMINED (Specily) Mo Day ¥r
Homicide Unknown Unk. m.Suffered blunt trauma and strangulation at the
INJORY AT WORIK| PLACE OF INIURY At Homs, Farm, Stieet, Factory, LOCATION  hands oOf (Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, State) all a4ssilal
{Sgeziby il Yo or No) Oitiea Bidy,, Ete. [Specity) h, .
o) Found: Canyon American Fork Canyon, Utah County, Utah
coMMEnﬁ’s

T 17-year old white female found naked in American Fork Canyon with a necklace and
a stocking forming a ligature around the neck.
Examination reveals multiple contusions of brain with depressed fracture of skull,
cutting wounds of neck, fracture hyoid bone and multiple abrasions and
, "drag marks" of body.
Body identified by parents.
Toxicology examination reveals no evidence of drugs but there is
intoxication higher than the legal level.
Acid phosphatase of vagina and rectum show evidence of both anal
Smears from anus and vagina show non-motile sperm heads.

lecohelic

intercourse.

MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHY ADDITIONAL EXAMINATIONS [ ] NONE
B oent. [onscene Kl externar [ TOXICOLOGY
k] HisToLoGy FURTHER INVESTIGATION  []PouLICE

O cross, [ micro. O O] seroLoGY [J HOSPITAL RECORDS [] o.M.E.

i [] BACTERIOLOGY

COPIES SENT TO L YR DEATH CERTIFICATE DATE
Utah County sherift 725775 FREGARED BYV:

- . — .

Utall County AttoTTey }425;"% N e i B e »‘/gbjbi/\ 1/25/75
Dd.J.L. J...cu\:: \.A;uul.._y Aun.urrie' 1—,25;’?5 SIGNED BY: M. M : 1 .
Salt Lake County Sheriffy/ 11/25/75 Serge M. Moore, wmp.| 1/25/

DISTRIBUTIDN, WHITE-CASE FILE; GREEN-MASTER FILE; CANARY-LAW ENFORCEMENT;

BRI MREE AR T ey e

PINK-PATHOLOGIST: GOLOENROD-TOXICOI NGV
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Female, vhite, DOR 7-4-57, £'3", 105,
long trown hair parted in the middle,
hazel eyes.

Last seen wearinﬂ:

Dark blue denim pants, hip hugger, with 2 "V" pockets, Foxmoor brand.
Plue blouse with pink and vhite flowers.

Pra and panties, believed to bLe white.

Plue nylon stockings.

Brown oxfords with yellow cast.

. beaded necklace.

Victim vas the daughter of Chief of Police —of Midvale, Utah,
a small town just scuth of Salt Lake City; was also a student at a local

high school.
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Cn Cctober 18, 1974, approximately 10:00 p.m., victim was last seen leaving

J.R. Restaurant in Salt Lake County.

Her nude body was found October 27, 1974, in a mountainous area in Summit County,

Just east of Salt Lake City. She was found in the heavy scrub oak up a hill
approximately 50 yards from a newly cut in road.

One of her dark tlue nylon stockings was tied around her neck. A necklace she had

been wearing was still on her neck. No other clothing has been found. Her fingernails
had been painted and were in very good condition. She had been beaten around the

head and had numerous bruises, contusions, etc. on her back, buttocks, and legs. The
victim had apparently been murdered somewhere else and dumped here. The cause of death
was listed as multiple head injuries with a skull fracture and strangulation and had
apparently been raped.

She was btelieved to have been dead about 48 to 72 hours prior to being found, this
leading investigators to believe she might have been held somewhere for several days.
She has been known to hitchhike and play around with narcotics in a small amount.

Further information contact Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office, Homicide Division,
Detective Ben Forbes or Detective Jerry Thompson, phone (801) 328-7491.
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Female, white, DOD - 3%, 105,
long trovn hair parted in the middle,
hazel eyes,

Last seen wearina:

Dark blue denim pants, hip huaaer, with 2 "V" pockets, Foxmoor brand.
Plue blouse with pinl ané vhite flowers.

Pra and panties, believed to be white.

Plue nylon stockings,

Brown oxfords with yellow cast.

A beaded necklace.
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Victim vias the daughter of Chief of F'oHce—of Midvale, Utah,
a small town just scuth of Salt Lake City; was also a student at a local
high school.

Cn Cctoker 18, 1974, approximately 10:00 p.m., victim vas last seen leaving

J.B. Restaurant in Salt Lake County.

Her nude body was found October 27, 1974, in a mountainous area in Summit County,

Just east of Salt Lake City. She was found in the heavy scrub cak up a hill
approximately 50 yards from a newly cut in road.

One of her dark tlue nylon stockings was tied around her neck. A necklace she had

teen wearing was still on her neck. HNo other clothing has been found. Her fingernails
had been painted and were in very good condition. She had been beaten around the

head and had numerous bruises, contusions, etc. on her back, buttocks, and legs. The
victim had apparently been murdered somewhere else and dumped here. The cause of death
was listed as multiple head injuries with a skull fracture and strangulation and had
apparently been raped.

She was telieved to have been dead about 48 to 72 hours prior to being found, this
leading investigators to believe she might have been held somewhere for several days.
She has been known to hitchhike and play around with narcotics in a small amount.

Further information contact Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office, Homicide Division,
Detective Ben Forbes or Detective Jerry Thompson, phone (801) 328-7491,
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Photograph contains depictions of human remains. Material
restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.040 and 42.56.240.
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MISSING

Missing since October 2, 1974
DESCRIPTION
Height: 56"
Weight: 120 Ibs.

Blonde hair, brown eyes
Slight scar on side of face
Dress and blouse size 9
Wears subtle makeup

Always chews gum

When last seen, she was wearing:
Blue cord pants and a blouse. She
did not take a coat with her. She
was wearing a silver chain necklace
with beads on it. Also a turquoise
ring on right hand and pierced ear-
rings.

IR AGE 16

left her residence on the above date and has not been seen or
heard from by her family since.

ANYONE HAVING ANY INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS GIRL OR HER WHEREABOUTS,
PLEASE CONTACT THE SALT LAKE COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE, 437 South 200 East, Salt
Lake City, Utah. Phone 328-7441.
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MISSING

Missing since October 2, 1974
DESCRIPTION
Height: 56" )
Weight: 120 Ibs.

Blonde hair, brown eyes
Slight scar on side of face
Dress and blouse size 9
Wears subtle makeup

Always chews gum

When last seen, she was wearing:
Blue cord pants and a blouse. She
did not take a coat with her. 5he
was wearing a silver chain necklace
with beads on it. Also a turquoise
ring on right hand and pierced ear-
rings.

I AcE 16

Feft her residence on the above date and has not been seen or
heard trom by her family since.

ANYONE HAVING ANY INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS GIRL OR HER WHEREABOUTS,
PLEASE CONTACT THE SALT LAKE COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE, 437 South 200 East, Sait
Lake City, Utah. Phone 328-7441.
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